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AN ACT to create 180 .847 (3m) of the statutes, relating to providing a penalty for a foreign corporation which 
transacts business without a certificate of authority . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1 . 180.847 (3m) of the statutes is created 
to read : 

180.847 (3m) (a) A foreign corporation which 
transacts business in this state without a certificate of 
authority, if a certificate of authority is required under 
this chapter, may be required to forfeit not more than 
$5,000 . The forfeiture under this paragraph is in addi-
tion to any fees that may be collected under sub. (3). 

(b) The department of justice or the district attor-
ney of the county where the foreign corporation is 

SECTION 2. Initial applicability . This act first 
applies to a foreign corporation which transacts busi-
ness in this state without a certificate of authority, if a 
certificate of authority is required under chapter 180 
of the statutes, on the effective date of this SECTION. 
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transacting business or has transacted business may 
bring an action on behalf of the state to enforce the 
forfeiture under par. (a) or to restrain a foreign corpo-
ration from transacting business in this state without a 
certificate of authority, if a certificate of authority is 
required under this chapter, or both . 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


